COURT NO.9

SECTION XV

SUPREME

COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA NO. 2 IN Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).28285/2009

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For impleadment and office report ))

KERALA UNAIDED SCHOOL MANAGER ASSOCIATN

Date: 21/10/2011 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

(IN CHAMBERS)

For the parties: Mr. Jogy Scaria, Adv.

Mr. Manish Kr. Saran, Adv.

Mr. E.M.S. Anam, Adv.

Mr. P.V. Dinesh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

List this application for impleadment after serving a copy of the same to the other parties. Replies if any can be filed by the parties in the meanwhile.

(G.SUDHAKARA RAO) COURT MASTER

(VINOD KULVI) COURT MASTER

www.ecourtsindia.com