## SECTION-XV

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

## PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 17507/2014 WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

IDEAL PRIVATE SCHOOL ASSOCIATION (REGD.)

PETITIONER(S)

**VERSUS** 

STATE OF HARYANA & ANR.

RESPONDENT(S)

## OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 25.07.2014, when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following order:

"Call after two weeks."

It is submitted that counsel for the petitioner has filed a letter with prior permission of the Court requesting therein for adjournment for four weeks to file additional documents. Copy of the letter is being circulated with this office report.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the  $12^{\text{th}}$  day of August, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR